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Questions

Cibaruryruib id 1973 came in to force.

The year in which the first general election was held in the country.

An Interim constitution was framed in 1972 to govern the systme of the country and a
commmittee consistig of members of he newly elected Nationa Assembly was formed for the
future constitution.

Dismissed the government of MS. Benazr in Aughst 1990.

After the creation of Bangladesh, General Muhammad Yahya Khan handed over power in
the rest of West Pakistan.

The Constitution of 1956 remained in force in the country.

The Mughal reign got started in

The Kutbuddin Aibak family is called.

Established goernment in India after Shahabuddn gMuhammad Ghouri.

Government was establishe din 1192 in Northern India by

Answers Choice

A
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. On 11th August
. On 12th August
. On 14th August
. On 13th August

1964
1968
1970
1972

By Ghulam Ishaq Khan

By Farooq Ahmae Laghari
By Balkh Sher Mazari

By Waseem Sajjad

Fazal Elahi Choudry

. Zulfigar Ali Bhutto
Chaudhry Zahoor Elahi
. Feroz Khan Noon

Two Years

Two and a half years
. Three years

Four Years

712

1192
1526
1500

. Delhi's Emperors
Lodhi Dynasty

. Tughlaq Dynasty
. Khilji Dynasty

. Delhi's Emperiors
Slave Dynasty
Lodhi Dynasty
. Tughlag Dynasty

. Muhammad bin Qasim

. Shababuddin Ghori

. Tariq Bin Ziad

. Sultan Muhamamd Ghaznawi



