

## 12th Class Pak Studies English Medium Full Book Online MCQ's Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Cibaruryruib id 1973 came in to force.	A. On 11th August B. On 12th August C. On 14th August D. On 13th August
2	The year in which the first general election was held in the country.	A. 1964 B. 1968 C. 1970 D. 1972
3	An Interim constitution was framed in 1972 to govern the systme of the country and a commmittee consistig of members of he newly elected Nationa Assembly was formed for the future constitution.	A. 15 B. 10 C. 25 D. 20
4	Dismissed the government of MS. Benazir in Aughst 1990.	A. By Ghulam Ishaq Khan B. By Farooq Ahmae Laghari C. By Balkh Sher Mazari D. By Waseem Sajjad
5	After the creation of Bangladesh, General Muhammad Yahya Khan handed over power in the rest of West Pakistan.	A. Fazal Elahi Choudry B. Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto C. Chaudhry Zahoor Elahi D. Feroz Khan Noon
6	The Constitution of 1956 remained in force in the country.	A. Two Years B. Two and a half years C. Three years D. Four Years
7	The Mughal reign got started in	A. 712 B. 1192 C. 1526 D. 1500
8	The Kutbuddin Aibak family is called.	A. Delhi's Emperors B. Lodhi Dynasty C. Tughlaq Dynasty D. Khilji Dynasty
9	Established goernment in India after Shahabuddn gMuhammad Ghouri.	A. Delhi's Emperiors B. Slave Dynasty C. Lodhi Dynasty D. Tughlaq Dynasty
10	Government was establishe din 1192 in Northern India by	A. Muhammad bin Qasim B. Shababuddin Ghori C. Tariq Bin Ziad D. Sultan Muhamamd Ghaznawi